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'I’-I‘ITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON L’
g to 2 TRSTH

- TowsoN COMMONS, SUITE 300 . ) BALTIMORE, MD

' ONE WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE _ . COLUMBIA, MD
. . . . T - 4. - o FALLS CHURCH, va
JENNIFER R. BUSSE TOWSON; MARYLAND 21204-5025 . TowSON, MD
DIRECT LINE (410) 832:2077 MAIN TELEPHONE (410) 832-2000 ‘ WASHINGTON, DC
. WILMINGTON, DE"
DIRECT FAX (410) 339-4027 ~ ) . .
jbussc@wrplaw.com - ’ ' » . N— W,
. . C . (800) 987—&735
July 12, 2011 -
Via Hand Delivery

‘W. Carl Richards, Jr., Chlef
Baltimore County Zoning Review Office
Room 111 ‘
. 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
- Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Constellation Power Source Generation, Inc. .
C.P. Crane Power Plant - 1001 Carroll Island Road
Spirit & Intent Request for Equipment Installation

Dear Mr. Richards:

Please accept this letter as our request for Spirit & Intent relief for the above referenced
property. In order to reduce emissions at the C.P. Crane Power Plant, Constellation Power
Source Generation, Inc. (“Constellation”) desires to install improvements to facilitate the
addition of additives to the coal which will improve boiler operations and reduce air emissions.

" Preliminarily, with regard to the site’s zoning and development history, there are three
previous zoning cases applicable to the Crane plant. Specifically, Case No. 4077 granted the site
Special Excepﬁon approval, Case No. 72-41-A granted variances for the dock and sheet piling,
and Case No. 74-102-ASPH granted a Special Hearing and Variance for a propane storage -
facility -(interpreting it as properly includable within the Special Exception, and granting a

- variance for its height). The site has also been granted a variety of administrative approvals.

We are now seeking your office’s administrative Spirit & Intent approval to permit
upgrades which will improve the existing operation. The use of the site is not changing.
Specifically, Constellation is seeking to add enclosures for- additive storage and equipment,
associated conveyors to facilitate the placement of the additives onto the coal, and leveling
supports to stabilize the placement of the above listed new equipment. The area in which these
improvements will be located within the existing coal pile area is shown on the attached plan;

If your off1ce is in agreement with the contents of this letter and deemns this Spirit &

‘ Inteht relief request appropriate, please indicate your approval by executing below.. Attached is
our firm’s check in the amount of $50.00 representing payment for this request. '

. “Wihilcford, Tayfar nud Preston L.L.P. is o limited lability pnr‘tuership. Qutr Delmoare office is operated under a separale Delmpare lirmiled lnbility company, Whiteford, Tnylur‘(f Presion L.L.C.


http:WWW.WlJ.IAW.COM
mailto:jbusse@v..'tplaw

“July 12, 2011 e I

Page 2

Sincerely,

W. Carl Richards, Jr. ' : Date
Chief, Zoning Review Office o

cc: Barbara Kernan
’ Richard A. Ransom, Esq.
James F. Burkman
 Thomas Weissinger

195961803
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
MARYLAND
JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County Executive Department of Permus and

Development Management

May 15, 2009

Richard A. Ransom, Esq.

Constellation Power Source Generation, Inc.
750™ East Pratt Street, 17" Floor

Baltimore, MD 21202

EDF Development, Inc.

20, Place de la Defense

92050 Paris

France

Attention: Marianne Laigneau

EDFD C.P. Crane, LLC
C/o EDF Development, Inc.

20, Place de la Defense RECE,VED
92050 Paris
France MAY 15 2009

Attention: Marianne Laigneau

DEPT. OF PERMITS AND

RE: Zoning Verification Letter DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT]
Crane Power Plant Oo
1021 Carroll Island Road 7-1 ¢/

Baltimore County, Maryland
Dear Gentlemen:

Per §1A04.2.B.12 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, which permits by special
exception public utility uses not permitted by right, the Crane Power Plant is permitted via special
exception as a public utility at the above referenced property (the property is zoned R.C.5). The property
was initially granted special exception approved in 1958 via Case No. 4077. A variance was then granted
via Case No. 72-41-A to permit dock and sheet piling extensions. Relief was then obtained via Case No.
pproving an amendment to the special exception to permit the construction of a propane
storage facility at the property. Copies of each of these zoning cases are attached hereto.

Spirit & Intent approvals have also been approved for the property. On 9/26/03, this office
approved a temporary change of coal operations (unloading of coal outside of enclosed unloader or
alternatively the barging of coal), and on 6/9/05 this office provided approval to permit the barging of
coal. A zoning verification letter was executed by the undersigned on 7/29/05, in which the undersigned
confirmed that no zoning relief was required for then proposed equipment, which was approximately 110’
tall.

Director’s Office | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
"~ www,baltimorecountymd.gov



http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov
http:lA04.2.B.12

Page Two
Crane Power Plant
May 14, 2009

Most recently, on 10/7/08. this office provided Spirit & Intent approval permitting a variety of
minor repairs and improvement at the property, including: coal yard safety modifications, the installation
of additional air quality emissions control equipment, earthen berm repairs, the installation of a boat
access ramp, the installation of plantings as part of a stormwater mitigation plan, and associated grading
activities. Copies of each of these approvals are also attached hereto.

With regard to the development history of the property, an (a)(2) exemption was provided by the
Development Review Committee (DRC) on 3/4/02 approving the site as a lot of record. A copy of this
approval is also attached hereto.

All above referenced zoning and development approvals run with the Jand and are not personal to
the current owner of the property.

At this time, (1) the current use of the property is in compliance with all applicable regulations
and zoning laws and (ii) this office has not issued any notification of any outstanding or pending zoning
violations, and to the best of the undersigned’s knowledge, no such violation exists, with respect to the

property.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to the
request. If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
410-887-3391.

The foregoing is merely an informal opinion. It is not an expert or legal opinion. It is not
intended to be relied on as expert or legal advice, and is not legally or factually binding on Baltimore
County or any of its officials, agents, or employees. Baltimore County expressly disclaims any and
all liability arising out of, or in any way connected with the information provided in this document, or any
interpretation thereof.

Sincerely,

[ﬁ’lﬂ// /é/rci co
\ [

Timothy M. Kotroco
Director. Permits & Development Management

Cc: G. Scott Barheight, Esq.
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLP
One West Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 300
Towson, Maryland 21204

TMK/klm
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE -

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS(;‘;W{.,.;J)

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Baltimore Cas and Electric Cospany
B R R e legal owner...of the property siluate in Baltimore

County and which is described in the description and plat actached hereto and made a part hereof,
ph A of the Zoning

heredy petition for a Variance from Sevtion

Regulations of Baltimore County, to permit the construction of a storage

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

The required 35 feet height would creatc n hardship on the Petitioner by preventing
the censtruction of ‘ts propane storage tank, because tke standard height of the
proposed tank is 110 feet and in order to reduce its height the proposed tank would
have to be corpletely redesigned. Also. the space available at this site is insuf-
fitient for a lower task with the same capacity.

See attached descrippion

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,

or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing
. and further agree 10 and are to be bourd by the zoning regulstons and restricto
re County adopted pursuant o the Zoning Law For Baltimore Counly,

S b

oA \m,), i Address. .. Ges.and Zlectric Aulldive
§-E%“/; ’}/?/i, Baltimore, Marylasd 21203
o
AdWRess

a8 m'ﬁ&wmc Building
...... Baltizore, Hamgiagd

DATE_dhodu 2 2572

e

By\'l‘hl Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this....__A1th..__._____ day

--ee2r 197 3, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised,

£ Law of Balfimars County, In two newepapers of genoral \Svaitiin theose
. that property be postcd, and that the public hearing be had Before the Zoning
County in Room 106, County Office Duilding in Towson, Baltimore

- A7tha..._day of_Ostobex. ﬂ’ R, - 1190 a'clock
Fl '/’
i a -

Zoning Commissianer of B

fover)

MICROFILMEU
WILLIAM ©. FROMM
pstes
4 ENIC DINFNNA
20wing CouMIBRIGNER
Oclobar 16, 1573

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

Zoning Advisory Committes

Ciffice of Planning and Zening

Baltimors County Offics Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204 i

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Commants on [tem #64, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, Saptember 18, 1973, ore as follows: |

Proparty Ownen: Baltimors Gas ond Electric Company

Location: Int. of Carroll hland Rood and Beach Drive

Existing Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing: amendment 1o Special Exception o permit prapare
storage facillty, Varionce to parmit o storage tunk ane hundred ond ten (110}
feat In haight instead of the required thiity=five (35) fest.

No. of Acren: 6.83 acres

Distric 15

This plon hos been reviewsd and thers are no site=planning facton requiring comment.
Vary truly yours,
Jobn L. Wimblay

Planning Specialist Il
Projact & Development Planning Division

MICROFILMEL

 BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING . [ )

’
.m!f_)w-

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONEK OF BALTIMORE COUNTY :
Baltimore Cas and Electric Company
legal owner...-of he praperty

situate in Baltimore County and which is desciibed in the description and
plat attached herato and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Bpecial
Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the zoning Regulations oi Baltimore County,
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning

to_the gpecial excepblon fo petAib-the -
rpret_this proposed uoe

Commissioner should approve,

properly includable within existing special exceptivn,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoningl -
Regulations.

1. or wa, agree to pay oxpenses of above Special Hearing advertising,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are
td be bpund by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County
adopted pursuant to the Zoning L~v for Baltimore County.

14| et company_____

3 ~ " "lagal Gwher
Vis sident
Address..an 0ol AISs IRk BULALDE - o
Boltimore, Mecyland 21203 .

"N FOR FILING

crry

ORDER AT

cmeaoiillion B, Colburn PO ————
"=~~~ “patitioner's Attorney: Frotastant's Attorney
[} Gas and Electric Building
Vpldress. . Baliimere. NArvLAEL ZROL
[=] e

11th

ORDERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. this..

day ofgepiecbar_ 19873, that the subject matter of this petition be
advertised, as required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two
newspapers of general circulation throughout Baltimora County, that
property be posted, and that the public hearing be had befors the Zoning
Commissionar of Paltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in
Jlm, ltimore County, on the.,..Jib ________day of..Quolec..---196213,
:

s 120 _otclock..Bi M, 2/
Al
T . Y/ 75 A
= g1l ’\ /.‘. /.4_, d““'

Zraing Commissioner of Baltimere County

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

October 4, 1973
COLKTY OFFICE BLDG
1115 Coreeate
Towsas, thas 45
e, ::gn.'s. -Itlonzd. Esq.,
. ashington Avenue
Joux ). PILLIK. TR | rgwson, Maryland 21204

Chairman
RE: Variance Petition
MPUBERS Item 64
Baltimore Gas and Electric
Company - Petitioners

ENGEEAING

DEPARTUENT OF Dear Mr. Howard:
THAFEIC ENGIELRING

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the

BUREAU OF plans submitted with the above referenced petition
FIRE FREVENTION and has made an on site field inspection of the
MEALTH DEPARTMENT property. The following comments are a result o
this review and inspection.

STATE ROADS COMMISSION

PROJECT PLANKING
BLILDING DEPARTMENT These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
sexin amsisTasTicy | DUE to assure that all parties are made aware of
o plans or problems with regard to the development
Spamt. plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
b Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recomrendations as
to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

BOARE OF KUUCATIUS

The subject property is located at the intes=
section of Carroll Island Road and Beach Drive,
in the 15th District of Baltimore County.

This property, which is zoned RDP, is requesting
a Special Hearing to amend a Special Exception
that was obtained at an earlier hearing for a
power plant at this location. The petitioners
propose to add a six(6) main gallon refrigerator
propans atorage tank on a .83 acre parcel, and is
also roquesting a variance to allow a height of this
tank of 110 feet instead of the required 35 feet.

! This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of
the hearing date and time, which will be held not

MICROFILMED

John B. Howard, Esq.
Iten 64 .
October 4, 1973

less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date
on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to
you in the near future.

Very truly yours,
/
Jhald]
JGB'Z:I. DILLON, J{. sChairman
Zon:

g Advisory Committee
JJIpJr. :JD
Enclosure
cc: Evans, Hagan & Holdefer, Inc.

B013 Belair Road
Baltimore, Md. 21236

Balttmare Gaunty, Margisnd
Bepartment ®1 Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSGH, MARYLAND 21204
Burses of Eaginsring

ELLIWORTH W BIVER, B, L. CHiER netoter 19, 1973
o »

Mr. S. Frie DiYenna
Zoning Comwissicnar
County 0ffice Puiléding

Towsen, ¢ 21200
an #8 (1973-197h)
Preeeriy Turer: Saltimsre Gas and Electric Co.
1 Island B nd Gesch Dr.

=xisting Zentng:
Proposed Zoning: 1 dearing smendment to
Srecisl Txsention te permit propans storsge factiity,
Varience to permit @ storape tars 1107 in height
instesd of the required IS¢

No. of Acres: £5.83 ieres District: 15th

By

Dear 't

The follew mnents sre furnished in repard te the plat submitted to this office
for review iy ! -+ Advisery Comwittec in commecticn with the subjeot ftem.

Ganer:
Baltimore County hiphwsyser utilities sre not irvolved, This office “us \
no further comrent in reperd te tue plan seomitted fur Zoning hdvisory Committee
review in conrcetion with this Ttem ¢A [1573-197h). {3
Ve truly yours, i X

BIDERY I iR i8S

LeNH Hoy Sheet o
¥E 3 L Foa, Sheet LE
11 % h® Tapo

91 Tax ¥ap

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON. MARYLAND 21304

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Evasng L Cwromo. BE W T. Mevea
eencren PR PR .

September 27, 1973

Hr. 5, Eric DiNenna
County OFficc Building
Towsen, Maryland 2120k

Re: Item 6% = ZAC - September 18, 1973
Property Owner: Baltimore Gas and Electric
Intersec. ion of Carroll Island Roac and Beach Drive
special Hearing: Amendment to Special Exception to permit propanc
storage facility, Variance to permit a storage tank oie hundred
and ten feet in height, insterd of the required 35 feet.
pistrict 15

Dear Mr. JiNenna:

Mo traffic problems are anticipatea by the requested special
exception to permit propane storage facl Iliy.

Very truly yours,

Dkl .

Traffic Engineer Associate

HSF/pk




Pursuant {o the advertisement, posting of rroperty, and public hearing on the above Petition
and it appearing that by reaso of the following finding of facls that_prist compliancs: with

sult in practical dif(iculty and hearing on the above Patition

the County Zoning

following finding of facta thulibs jze e

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public

and it appearing that by reason of the
of Sention 500, 7 of the Daltiz

ble hardship upon the
DS Sonply Zonipg.

baying begoJpet. and_the health, safgt

and.gsn-

eral welfare of the

Dot being acverssly af(ected

ihe abows Variance should be had: and it further appearing that by reason of_the.granting ol

the Variaves requsated.o0s asdveraely alfectiog the health, safety. aod gaoeral

e of the community, a Variance 1o perroit.the.construction of a sierags

the zhewe Spacial Hearing faw_tp amend the Special Exception to permitthe con-

(110 in height instead of the pexmitied height of

of 2 propans sierags facility_and o hia

AL 25 PTORAS -

hundred and ten (110) f

2 gk
=5 ‘¥m Izy-ﬂvc (35) feet should be graated. Lei

yoshin the existing Special

should be granted

= N
: j\ P 1S OKDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this -2/ T ...
B%

. 197 3_, that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the
day of,

it the construction of a =
3 atpage tank one hundred and ten (110) feet in hy instead permitted RS
hoight of thirty-five (35) feet, subject 2t i [date
i

! IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,this
b

196,71, that the herein Petition for

Hearing should be and the same is Qranted, from and after the

ol (i appEaval E w LS Bl By this e 3 R f tnis @rdec, to amend the Special Exq
a la propajc atorage facility and to inter-
partment of Public Works and the z! km proposed use as groper-
;Z  Zffice of Planning and Zoning. :‘\) y includante sithin the exstig < z oy
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the s%ove petition Lt Specidl Exception, subject ta the approval of a site plan by the Department of Public
fu—r_“ *— Workd and the Office of Flanning and Zoning.
and it appearing that by reason of o I~ Dpyursuant to the advertisement, posting of proparty and public
hearing on the above petition and '+ appearing that by reason of_____
the above Special Hearing should NOT BE GRANTED.
the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.
IT IS ORDERED by Lhe Zoning v .missioner of Baltimore County, this —-day IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, this
of - . 197 ., that the above Variance be and the same Is hereby DENTED. —====m—e-dfy Of __________, 196.., that the above Spacial Hearing be
and the same is hersby DENIED.
Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County
Zoning Commissioner of Raltimors County
\
7 i i —dy
e v 5.83 Acre Parcal PAGE 2 8731473
& HOLDEPFER, WNC. |-
SURVEYORS AND CIVIL ENGINEERS
8013 BELAIR R Inl.'lmnx.llnllll‘! 1301) S48 1501 intended to be used Ffor convayance,
August 31, 1973
DESCAIPTION OF .83 AGRE PAAGEL FOR AN AMENDMENT TO A
SPECTAL EACEFTION IN AN A.O.P. ZONE TO ALLOW FOR CONSTAUCTION
OF A PAOPANE STOAAGE FACILITY WITH A VARIANCE TO PEAMIT A
STOAAGE TANK HEIGHT OF 110 FEET INSTEAD OF A MAXIMUM HEIGHT
OF 50 FEET AS INDIGATED IN SEGTION 1-B8-02,2.

BEGINNING FDA THE SAME in the centerline of Carrolls Lsland Aosd at a
polnt oituats 850 Fest, more or less, southessterly measured slong the center-
line of Garrolls Island Aced from the Intersection of the sald centerline of
Carralls Island Hosd with the centerline of Besch Drive, thence leaving said
place of baglnning and running and binding slong sald centerline of Garrolls
Islend Aosd, the 5 Followlng cour and dlstances, viz: (1) South 74 dagraes
57 minutes DO seconds East 30,00 fest to & point of curve, thence (P) Sauth-

aasterly by & line curving to the right with @ radius of 1,800.00 feet For =
distance of 99.64 Fest (the mrc of which is subtended by a chord bearing
South 73 degrees 21 minutes 51 seconds East 98,63 Feet) to the end of
curve, thonca [3) South 71 degrees 46 minutes 42 seconds Esst 113.43 F
& poaint of curve, thence (4) Southessterly by = line curving to the left with
& radius of 1,800.00 feet For a distance of 92,88 Fest [the arc of which iu
subtendsd by a chord besring South 73 degree: 15 mlnutes 24 seconas East 92,87
F3az) to the and of sald curve, thance (5] South 74 degress 44 minutes 05 segonds
Ema:: 159.09 Fest, thence leaving the centerline of Carrolls Island Aced and
running the 6 Followlng cuurees end distances, vizi (6) South 20 dagrasc
BB minutes 05 seconds West 139.45 Faet, thence (7} South 43 degrees 22 minutes
01 ssconds West 115,92 Feet, thence (8] South 26 degrees DE minutes 35 seconds
West 153.41 Feet, thenca [9) South E5 degrees 48 minutas 24 seconds West
328.88 feet, thence [10) North 50 degrees 34 minutes 55 secords West 419.52 Feat,
thance (11) North 43 degrees 48 minutes 00 seconds East 504.39 Feet ta the
plece of beginning.

Contalning B.BJ mcres of land, more or less.

Thim description has been prepered for zoning purposes only and is not

id
t to

4 cammots ansocATES

GEORGE W, HOLDKTLR, PE

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date! septembor 20, 1573

-
Z.4.0. Meoting of; Seprerver I8, 1573

Res Ttem 6l .

Property Owner: baltimore Gas and Elsctric Company

Locations of Carroll Islara Rosd and Beach Drive

Present Zond. D.P.

Proposed Zowdng: Special Hearing: amendment oo Specia ception to permit
propanc storage facility., 7arlance ts pernit i storage
tank one hundred P g ir. height insteud of
the required thi

Districtr

=
No. Acres: 6.83 acres

Dear Mr. Dilienna:

No bearing on studes

population.

Very truly yeprs,

L. coid it
W. Nick Petrow!-h
Field Representative

WHE/mL

M & HOLDEFERR, INC.
SURVEYORS AND CIVIL ENGINEERS
013 BELAIR AD. / BALTIMOK. MD. 21238 (3011 8881501

e

August 31, 1973

DESCAIPTION OF 9B ACRES, MORE 0A LESS, PARCEL ZONED A.D.P.
WITH A SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOA A POWER PADOUGTION STATION.

GEGINNING FOA THE SAME in the centerline of Cerrclls Island Aced at a
pcint situste B50 Fest, more or less, southeasterly messured mlcng the center-
Line of Carrolls Island Foad from the Lntersection of the said centerline of
Carrolls Island Aosd with the centerllns of Boach Orlive, thence leaving said
place of beginning and the centerline of Cerrclls Isiand Aoad, the 24 Following
courses and distances, viz: (1) North 18 dugrees 06 minutes East 553.42 Fuat,
thence (2] South 74 degrees 57 minutes East 1,668,739 feet, thence (2) South 31

dogrees DD minutes West 2,353,70 Feet, thence [4) North 34 dagrees 48 minutes

West 443,40 Feet, thence [3) South 82 degrees 46 minu
(8] South 56 degrees 42 minutes West 300.20 Feet, thence (7] South DO cegrees
47 minutes West 160,10 Fest, thence (8) South 28 degrees 51 minutes West 151,30

West 79,30 feet, therce

Feot, thence (9] South 48 degrees 50 minutes West 63.40 Feet, thence (10) South
88 degrees 53 minut Wemt 305.00 Faet, thence (11) North 63 degrees 57 minutes
West 337.00 Fest, thence (12) North 1S degrees 0D minutes West 78.00 Feet, tnerce
(13) Horth 5 degrees 30 minutes West 132,00 Feet, thence [14) North 54 degreoes |
00 minutes West BO.00 Feet, tnense (15) North 44 dagrees 45 minutos West 40,00

Fee , thesae (16) North 81 degreas 00 minutes West 37.00 Feet, thenca (17) Nertn
44 degrees 15 minuces West 140.00 Feet, thence (18) North 37 degress 00 minutes
West §5.00 Feut, thence [18) North 12 degrees 00 minutes West 123.00 Feet, th.nce
(20) Worth 22 dagrees 00 minutes Esst 65,00 Feat, thence [21) North 44 degrees
57 mirutes Emst 59,20 Feet, the = [22) North 3 degrees 02 minutus East 60,00
Foat, thence (23) Nerth 38 cagr .3 98 minutes Eanc 672,00 Feet, thence (24)
North 43 degrees 48 miruces East 908,20 Fest to the place of beginning.
Contalining 98 scres of .and, more or less.
This descripcion has been prepared ior zoning purposes only and is not

intended to be used For conveyance.

7 Gty

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

—BALTIMORE CounTy, V[ARYLAND

DepartMENT oF HEALTH——

DONALD J. ROOP, M.D. MPH.

B L T —

Seprember 26, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNemna, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 64, Zoning Advisery Committee Meeting
Seprember 18, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Balrlmrrs Gas and Fli-crilc Company
Location: Int. of Carroll Island Road and Beach Drive
Present Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing: amendment o Special
Exception to permit propane storage facility, Variance
to permit 1 storage tank 110' in height instead of the
required 35'.

Districe: 15

Ho. Acres! 6.83

Air Pollution Comments: The building or buildings on this
site may be subject to a permit to construct and a permit to operate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additional in-
formaticn may be obtained from the Division of Afr Polluticn and
Industrial Hyglene, Baltimere County Department of Health.

Very truly yours,

‘TT’\. P "

e e t(-—(""‘\n,
Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU JF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB:mné

ce: W.L. Phillips

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARY :)-KNL

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

October 16, 1973

Beach Drive.
Petition for Varlance ro permit a storage tank 100 feer f. k Ight instead of
the required 35 feet.
Petition for Special Hearing to amend the Special Exception to permit the
construction of a propane storage facility.

Petitioner: Baltimore Gas & Electric Company

HEARING: Wedneeday, October 17, 1973 (1:00 P.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has revieved the
susject petiiion and has no cosment to make at this time.

an D. Fro
Offlce of Planning and Zoning

WOF :NEG :Tw
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